BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Riverview Frenetics-Centralia (Property Indentification Number 14-13-16-400-004)

) PCB 09-080) (Tax Certification-Water)

NOTICE

Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Steve Santarelli Illinois Department of Revenue 101 West Jefferson Post Office Box 19033 Springfield, Illinois 62794

Ken Maschhoff 7475 State Route 127 Carlyle, Illinois 62231

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board an APPEARANCE AND THE MOTION TO AMEND of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

> **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY** OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: December 29, 2009

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Riverview Frenetics-Centralia)
(Property Indentification Number) PCB 09-080
14-13-16-400-004)) (Tax Certification-Water)
)

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters an <u>APPEARANCE</u> on behalf of Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Vera Herst

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: December 29, 2009 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217)782-5544

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Riverview Frenetics-Centralia)
(Property Indentification Number) PCB 09-080
14-13-16-400-004)) (Tax Certification-Water)
)

MOTION TO AMEND PCB 09-080

NOW COMES Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

("Illinois EPA"), by and through its attorney, Vera Herst, and hereby moves the Board to
amend the above-captioned Order. In support of this Motion, the Illinois EPA states as
follows:

- 1. On April 13, 2009, the Illinois EPA recommended that the Board certify certain facilities of Riverview Frenetics (petitioner) as "pollution control facilities" for preferential tax treatment under the Property Tax Code (35 ILCS 200/11-5 et seq. (2008).
- 2. In its Recommendation, the Illinois EPA incorrectly listed the name of the petitioner as Riverview Frenetics--Centralia.
- 3. As a result, the Board's Order (PCB-09-080), dated April 16, 2009, incorrectly lists the name of the petitioner as Riverview Frenetics—Centralia.
- 4. The petitioner's correct name is Riverview Genetics—Centralia.

WHEREFORE, the Illinois EPA, by its counsel, respectfully moves the Board to enter an Order granting this Motion to Amend PCB 09-080, to correct the name of the petitioner.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent,

sy: ____

Vera Herst

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

Dated: December 30, 2009 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Ave. E. P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON))

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached <u>APPEARANCE AND</u>

<u>THEMOTION TO AMEND</u>, upon the person to whom it is directed, by placing a copy in an envelope addressed to:

Steve Santarelli Illinois Department of Revenue 101 West Jefferson Post Office Box 19033 Springfield, Illinois 62794 Ken Maschhoff 7475 State Route 127 Carlyle, Illinois 62231

and mailing it from Springfield, Illinois, on December 29, 2009, with sufficient postage affixed for first class mail; and electronically on December 29, 2009, to:

Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Vera Herst

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER